
Non-Hazardous Hazardous

Tariff Tariff

20' 2200 2750

40' 3300 4125

20' 1520 1915

40' 3125 3894

20' 2250 2825

3

40' 4330 5418

20' 1200 1500

3a

40' 2310 2880

Labour

Rs.   60 / MT

Rs. 100 / MT

Rs. 150 / MT

Rs. 250 / MT

Handling 

(Rate Per 

Box)

Plastic 

Straping 

(Rate Per 

Box)

Cartoon Gum Taping 

(Rate Per Box)

Wooden Box 

Opening/Closin

g & Iron 

Straping (Rate 

Per Box)
4 40 5 50

6 70 10 80

8 160 15 170

Non- Hazardous Hazardous

5 20' 1900 1900

40' 2500 2500

(A) Empty 20' 350 350

6 40' 600 600

(B) Loaded 20' 700 875

40' 1225 1530

(A) Empty 20' 325 325

40' 525 525

(B) Loaded 20' 700 875

40' 1225 1530

8 Loaded 20' / 40' 1575 / 3150 1575 / 3150

9 Loaded 20' / 40' 100 / 100 100 / 100

10 Loaded 20' / 40' 400 / 600 400 / 600

11 Loaded 20' / 40' 20 / 20 20 / 20

12 20' / 40' 750 / 750 750 / 750

20' 660 66040' 1320 1320

14 Entry Fee for loaded Import container per TEU  Rs. 150

15 Bottle seal  Rs. 25

Per  TEU  Per  Day

16 Empty Container per TEU per day  Rs. 10

17 Loaded Container (Import / Export )  Rs. (Per TEU/day)

A) 1st to 3rd  day  Rs. No charges

B) 4th to 7th day  Rs. 95

C) 8th day to 15th. Day  Rs. 145

D) 16th to 30th Day  Rs. 200

E) 31st. day onwards  Rs. 250

Century Plyboards  (India ) Ltd.

Container Freight Station - Sonai & JJP

Hyde Road,  Kolkata 

Tariff w.e.f. --- 01.09.2015

    IMPORT OPERATION (FCL) :     RATE (In Rupees) 

Shifting of empty /loaded container at CFS Complex including 

stacking.                                                                                                                     

A. Empty Container                                                                                                                      

B. Loaded Container 

0-3 MT 

above 3-8 MT

2
Handling and processing of containers at PORT, in CFS and 

staking at CFS YARD.

Internal shifting of loaded container from CFS Yard for de-stuffing 

the same at CFS premises for Custom examination (10%) , 

stuffing the cargo back to container (For Indian Containers)

above 8-15 MT

above 15 MT

Internal shifting of loaded container from CFS Yard  for Custom 

examination / Seal Verification (For Nepan/Bhutan Containers)

Size: 2' X 2'

Ground Rent for Non-Hazardous

Applicable as additional charge in case of using private equipment 

for loading containers at KDS or HDC. Loaded
Entry  Charges 

7

Container Survey Charges

Customs Revenue Charges

Weighment Charges

Customs Examination Charges for LCL Cargo

Lift on/ Lift Off at CFS Complex                                                                                       

A. Empty Container                                                                                                    

B. Loaded container 

Lift-on of Loaded Container at Dock

Transportation of empty containers from CFS to Shipping Lines 

stackyard / Shipping Line Stakyard to CFS (For Import / Export) 

within a distance of three kilometers (Extra expenses at empty 

plot will be charged extra as per actual Money Receipt of 

Empty Plot)
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Mechanical based on Parcel Weight

13

Container Destuffing charges (In case of 100% destuffing & 

storage or Direct Delivery)

Cargo Handling

 Cartoon Cargo

1
Transportation of Loaded containers from NSD complex to CFS 

Yard.

Size: Above 4' X 4'

Size: 4' X 4'

4a

Delivery charges of cargo /de-stuffing /restacking , custom 

examination if any and loading the entire consignment into truck 

/vehicles for delivery.

Rs.75/- per 

MT

4



18 Per  TEU  Per  Day

A) 1st to 7th day  Rs. 145

B) 8th day to 15th. Day  Rs. 220

C) 16th to 30th Day  Rs. 300

D) 31st. day onwards  Rs. 375

Per  TEU  Per  Day

A) 1st to 7th day  Rs. 95

19 B) 8th day to 15th. Day  Rs. 145

C) 16th to 30th Day  Rs. 200

D) 31st. day onwards  Rs. 250

Note: A)

B)

C)

 and ground rent will be double of 40 feet container.

D)

E)

Warehouse Open Yard

A) 1st to 15th day  Rs. 20 15

20 B) 16th day to 30th Day  Rs. 27 22

C) 31st. day onwards  Rs. 40 40

Taxes

Others

Any other services if applicable will be charged as per schedule of charges.

Rates may be modified from time to time.

Fraction in paise will be rounded-up to nearest Rupee.

Full payment in advance before delivery(Pay Order or Cash).

In case of increase in fuel cost the rates are subject to revision.

We give special discount to bulk customers.

Per CBM/MT which ever is higher

Ground  Rent  for  Reefer  Container 

Open Top and Flat Rack Containers with ODC Cargo  will be charged as two times than the normal Handling & 

Storage Charge as per container size respectively.

Ground  Rent  for  Warehouse / Openyard (Import Cargo)

Ground  Rent  for  Hazardous  Container 

No insurance charges is payable if a valid policy is produced .

Where volume is not mentioned in Packing List / Invoice, for ascertaining weight we will consider 1 MT is equivalent to 2 

CBM.

Port Charges

Port charges shall be charged at actuals.

Taxes shall be applicable as per Government norms.

Weights & Measures

Insurance Charges :               

15 paisa per Rs.1000 of valuation per week or part thereof. 

General Terms & Conditions

In case of 45 Feet Containers the rates will be 1.25 times higher than the normal rate of 40 feet container

In case of Reefer Container Power Pluging charges for 20' / 40' will be Rs. 525 / 800 per shift as applicable

 will be extra and and power monitoring charges will also be applicable Rs. 200 per shift extra as applicable shifts. 

(40' & 45' containers shall be considered as two TEUS for the calculation of Ground Rent.)

In case of Low Bed trailer used for container shifting from Port to CFS then Transportaion charges from Dock 

to CFS will be Rs. 22500/-.


